PUBLIC Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007 that Prime Grameen Micro Finance
Limited having its registered office at Prime Grameen Building,
168, Nawala Road, Nugegoda proposes to reduce its stated capital
from Rupees Three Billion Eight Hundred and Ninety Five Million
Eight Hundred and Six Thousand Two Hundred and Forty (LKR
3,895,806,240) to Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Three Million
Five Hundred and Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty
One (LKR 223,545,481).

By Order of the Board,
SHIROMI HALLOLUWA,
Company Secretary,

Prime Grameen Micro Finance Limited.

05-386

——–——–——

ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 09 of the Companies
Act, No. 07 of 2007 that the under mentioned Company was